
                 
 

Membership Table (March 2010) [Note:  Membership can be updated without re-approval of the Charter.] 
 

 
  * Council Chair 
  ** Council Vice Chair (voted in during the August 6-7, 2008 face-to-face meeting)       
        
   

QUALITY COUNCIL MEMBERS 
Name Org.  Location Email Phone 
Colette Broussard* HS-23 GTN colette.broussard@hq.doe.gov  301-903-5452 
Robert L Blyth**  ID Idaho BLYTHRL@ID.DOE.GOV  208-526-1181 
Caroline Polanish BHSO  Brookhaven POLANISH@BNL.GOV  631-344-5224 
Ava Holland CBFO WIPP/Carlsbad ava.holland@wipp.ws  575-234-7423 
Gary Staffo EE FORS gary.staffo@ee.doe.gov  202-586-9577 
Kriss Grisham EM GTN-Cloverleaf kriss.grisham@em.doe.gov  301-903-8478 
Rick DuBose FE FORS rick.dubose@hq.doe.gov 202-586-4641 
Duli Agarwal HS-23 GTN duli.agarwal@hq.doe.gov  301-903-3919 
Mary Haughey HS-23 GTN Mary.haughey@hq.doe.gov 301-903-2867 
Bruce White IM-62.1 GTN Bruce.white@hq.doe.gov 301-903-6977 
Anita B. Leivo  LASO Los Alamos               aleivo@doeal.gov  505-667-1021 
Vijendra Kothari   LM Morgantown Vijendra.Kothari@lm.doe.gov 304-285-4579 
Laurie Morman MA FORS laurie.morman@hq.doe.gov  202-586-2550 
Sam Johnson NA FORS Samuel.johnson@nnsa.doe.gov 202-586-8854 
Tom Williams NA Lawrence Livermore Site Office thomas.e.williams@nnsa.doe.gov 925-422-6601 
Thanhtan Van Ober NA FORS Thanhtan.vanober@nnsa.doe.gov  202-586-1715 
Carl Sykes NE GTN carl.sykes@nuclear.energy.gov  301-903-5708 
Pat Carier ORP Richland patrick_p_carier@orp.doe.gov  509-376-3574 
Al Hawkins RL Richland albert_r_al_hawkins@rl.gov  509-376-9936 
Michael Ulshafer RW Nevada michael.ulshafer@ymp.gov  702-821-8412 
Matt Cole SC GTN Matt.Cole@science.doe.gov  301-903-8388 
John Adachi SC-CH Argonne John.adachi@ch.doe.gov 630-252-2777 
William Rowland SRO Savannah River bill.rowland@srs.gov  803-952-8202 


